## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 6360/2022

ANKUR SHARMA

APPELLANT(S)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 125058/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 117889/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 30-09-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ravinder Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Mantika Haryani, Adv.

Mr. Shreyas Awasthi, Adv.

Ms. Deeksha Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR has appeared on behalf of the State of West Bengal. She is at liberty to file counter affidavit.

As per office report service of notice is not complete.

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents.

List immediately after service.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)